Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board



Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-2716809, e-mail: <u>member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</u>

Ref. No: F-12 (Project-196) RPCB/

Date:

Office Order

As per the provisions of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, the project proponent is required to intimate the State Board regarding any accident or unforeseen act or event of

- a) discharge of poisonous, noxious or polluting matter into a stream or well or sewer or on land under Section 31 of The Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974.
- b) emission of any air pollutants into atmosphere in excess of standard to State Board under Section 23 of The Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

RSPCB has developed an online mechanism to make reporting of such event easier and transparent.

Accordingly, all the project proponents are directed to submit above intimations from their login ID using Utility \rightarrow Compliance of directions services

Sol – Member Secretary

Ref. No: F-12 (Project-196) RPCB/ 524

Date: 31-03-2021

Copy to following for information:-

- PS to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur.
 - 2. PS to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
 - 3. Chief Environment Engineer / Chief Scientific Officer / Chief Accounts Officer, RSPCB, Jaipur.
 - GIC- Planning/CPP/MUID/Textile/Mines & SCMG&DS/HOGM/CD & DF/ Legal/Training Project & IEC/ Hazardous Waste, E-Waste & Liquid Waste /MSW & Plastic Waste/ BMW/ ECC/RTI/PCV, Complaints, Grievances, VIP & EC Compliance, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 5. Regional Officer- Alwar, Balotra, Bharatpur, Bhilwara, Bhiwadi, Bikaner, Chittorgarh, Jaipur (North), Jaipur (South), Jodhpur, Kishangarh, Kota, Sikar, Pali, Udaipur, RSPCB.

Member Secretary